13/10

2009/ SORT/ of 2

Demetriou, Gina

From:

Redfern, Kathryn

Sent:

13 October 2009 12:19

To:

Demetriou, Gina

Subject:

FW: Project 182 Goldhurst Terrace NW6 3HN

Attachments: CA APP 28277.pdf

Tree app

From: Lillian Dowling [mailto:lillian@treesurgeon.co.uk]

Sent: 13 October 2009 12:46 **To:** Planning and Public protection

Subject: Project 182 Goldhurst Terrace NW6 3HN



CA application.

Dear Applications Now To!,

Please find attached a completed Conservation Area application form for 182 Goldhurst Terrace NW6 3HN (Our ref: 4866).

If I have not heard from you by 24th November 2009, we will assume consent has been granted and work can commence

Please could you confirm receipt of this application by return of e-mail and that these details are correct at your very earliest connivance.

Kind Regards,

Lillian Dowling Office Manager